The Millenia ', Tower B, Levell2 -14, No.1 & 2, Murphy Road, 

Ulsoor, I3angalore-560 008 
Telephone No.: 080 4000 4000 

Fax: 080 4000 4100 
Website: wv;w.rmzcorp.com 

Contact Person: R. Santhosh, Company Secretary 
Email: r.santhosh@rmzcorp.com 

INFORMATION MEMORANDUM FOR PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF UPTO 7500 (SEVEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) UNLISTED SENIOR SECURED RATED REDEEMABLE NON­
CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES OF THE FACE VALUE OF RS. 10,00,000/- (RUPEES TEN LAKH 
ONLY) EACH, AGGREGATING UPTO RS. 750,00,00,000/- (RUPEES SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY CRORES ONLY) FOR CASH, IN DEMATERIALISED FORM, ON A PRIVATE 
PLACEMENT BASIS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "DEBENTURES" or "NCDS") (THE 
"ISSUE") 

BACKGROUND 

This Information Memorandum is related to the Debentures to be issued by RMZ Infotech Private Limited

[...]

Application form The form in which an investor can apply for subscription to the NCDs, as 

provided for in Annexure I hereto 
Beneficial Owner(s) Holder(s) of the Debentures in dematerialized form as defined under Section 

2 of the Depositories Act 
Debentures I NCDs shall mean 7500 (Seven thousand five hundred) 9. 15% Unlisted Senior 

Secured Rated Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures each having a face 
value of Rs. I 0,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only). 

Debenture Holder The Debenture holder whose name appears in the register of debenture 
holders or in the beneficial ownership record furnished by NSDL for this

[...]

June 26, 2018 (Please refer Annexure IX) 

June 26, 20 18 (Please refer Annexure X) 

Unlisted, Senior, Secured, Redeemable Non-
Convertible Debentures of face value of Rs. 
10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh only). 

Rs. l 0,00,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh only) per 
Debenture. 

N.A. 

Rs. 750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred and 
Fifty Crores only). 

As per the Term Sheet Attached as ' Annexure V' 
to this Information memorandum. 

June 28, 2018. 

June 28, 20 18. 

June 28,20 18. 

June 28, 2018. 

June 28,2018. 

The proceeds of the Issue shall be utilised by the 
Company for general corporate purposes of the

[...]

each 

Total 419,07,05,710 
Size of the Present Issue 7,500 (Seven Thousand Five Hundred) Unlisted Senior Secured 

Rated Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of 
Rs. I 0,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each of an aggregate 
value of Rs. 750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Crores only). 

Paid-up Capital: 
. Rs. 419,07,05,710/- comprising of 41 ,90,70,571 Equity shares of 

a. After the offer: Rs . I 0/- each 

b. After the conversion of Convertible The issuance of NCDs shall not alter the paid-up Capital of the 
Instruments (if applicable) Company